

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1 and 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19398-19399/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2008 in WP No.1278/2004
and WP No.7907/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OP.BK.LIMITED & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 04/09/2008 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep R. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Vinay B. Manglekar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant F. Goudar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep R. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

...2/-

- 2-

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Neetu S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Place the matters on next Thursday, i.e., 11 th September, 2008, along with the entire records of special leave petitions in the Mentioning List.

In the meantime, counter affidavit should be filed on behalf of Official Liquidator.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar