

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3181 OF 2009

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is pointed out by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant that a connected matter (C.A.Nos.3278-3279 of 2009 along with C.A.No.3185 of 2009) has already been listed in Court No.2 as Item No.114 on 19.05.2009 and the same has been adjourned till after summer vacation. It is also stated that similar other seven matters [SLP(C)Nos.19398-19399/08, SLP(C)No.17723/2008, SLP(C)No.20915/2008, SLP(C)Nos.20228-20230/2008] are not listed. Let all these matters be listed after summer vacation before an appropriate Bench.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master