

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3278-3279 OF 2009

LIQUIDATOR BOARD,G.D.S.S.K.LTD.,

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3185 of 2009
WITH SLP(C) NO. 19398-19399 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 20228-20230 of 2008
Civil Appeal NO. 3181 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 20915 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 7074 of 2010

Date: 13/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda,Adv.

Ms. Renu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Goel,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the Special Leave Petition, a prayer has been made on behalf of the Official Liquidator for time to file vakalatnama and to file counter affidavit. prayer is allowed.

Such

Let all these matters be adjourned

for a period of four weeks to enable the Official
Liquidator to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit in
the Special Leave Petition within two weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week
thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master