

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 25-26 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3278-3279 OF 2009

LIQUIDATOR BOARD,G.D.S.S.K.LTD.,

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 19.9.2008)

Date: 16/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Updhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh ,Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to pass any interim order on these interlocutory applications. However, since this matter and the other connected matters are already listed for final disposal in the list, let the same be taken up for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the third week of November, 2010, within the first five items in the hearing list.

(Manmohan Rawat) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr. P.A. Court Master