

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3278-3279 OF 2009

LIQUIDATOR BOARD,G.D.S.S.K.LTD.,

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT and on behalf of R.No.7 for modification of Court's Order dated 19-9-2008 and with office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17727 of 2008

(With appl.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19398-19399 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20228-20230 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20915 of 2008

(With appl.(s) for permission to file affidavit)

SLP(C) NO. 27740 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28042 of 2011

(With appl.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28496 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30476 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3181 of 2009

(With appl.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3185 of 2009

(With Appl.(s) for permission to file affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 619 of 2012

(With appl.(s) for amendment of cause title and with office report)

SLP(C) No.2972/2011

(With Office Report)

Date: 20/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

-2-

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Machiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Joshi, Adv  
Mr. Chaitanya Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Mahale  
Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.2972 of 2011 is de-  
tagged. The said SLP be listed according to the appropriate category  
on 10-12-2013, a non-miscellaneous day.

All other matters are adjourned to January, 2014.

| (Vishal Anand)  
| Court Master

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master

| |  
|