

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3278-3279 OF 2009

LIQUIDATOR BOARD,G.D.S.S.K.LTD.,

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file affidavit, appln. on behalf of
R.No.7 for modification of Court's Order dated 19-9-2008 with office
report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3185 of 2009

(With appl.(s) for permission to file affidavit,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19398-19399 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 20228-20230 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

C.A. No. 3181 of 2009

(With appl.(s) for directions,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20915 of 2008

(With appl.(s) for permission to file affidavit)

SLP(C) NO. 17727 of 2008

(With appl.(s) for permission to file additional documents,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 619 of 2012

(With appl.(s) for amendment of cause title and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28042 of 2011

(With appl.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27740 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28496 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30476 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For the parties:

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Daulat Karpe, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. C.B. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Bhawna Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 19th February, 2014 immediately after the batch of W.P.(C) No. 251 of 2011 etc., which were shown in the yesterday's cause list at Item No. 103 and directed to list on 19th February, 2014.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER