

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .3181/2009

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(With office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Surabhi Sanchita, Adv.
For Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter on 25th July, 2016.In the meantime, Bank Guarantee shall be furnished
in the proper form.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar