

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s) .3181/2009

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.  
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.For Respondent(s) \*Proxy counsel  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar,Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv. (Not present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that now the Bank Guarantee has been furnished in the prescribed form.

In the circumstances, it is directed that the amount deposited with State Bank of Hyderabad at Aurangabad and Parbhani shall be transmitted to the appellant-Bank along with interest, if any, accrued thereon, as directed by order dated 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2014.

List in due course.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

\*Appearance slip not given even being asked.