

LISTED ON: 17.04.2017

COURT NO: 4  
ITEM NO: 7

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 27-28  
(Application for directions)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3278-79 of 2009

LIQUIDATOR BOARD,G.D.S.S.K.LTD.

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.12.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"To be notified after Civil Appeal No.5674 of 2009 is finally disposed of."**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate for Respondent No. 7 has filed application for directions and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 27-28.

It is further submitted that there are 15 respondent in Civil Appeal No. 3278 of 2009 respondents in Civil Appeal No. 3278 of 2009 and 6 respondents in Civil Appeal No.3279 of 2009. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in C.A No. 3278 of 2009 and Respondent No. 6 in Civil Appeal No. 3279 of 2009. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 common in both the appeals. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 7 in Civil Appeal No. 3278 of 2009. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate have entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 10 in C.A No. 3278 of 2009. Service of notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 6, 8 and 11 to 15 in Civil Appeal No. 3278 of 2009

and on Respondent Nos. 1, 3 , 4 and 5 in Civil Appeal No. 3279 of 2009 through High Court but no one has entered vakalatnama/appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that C.A No. 5674/2009 is still pending for hearing before this Hon'ble Court before a constitution bench.

Service is complete on all respondents except respondent No. 9 in C.A No. 3278/2009.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR