

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3181/2009

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP. BANK LTD.

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

C.A. No. 3278-3279/2009 (IX)

(with I.A. No. 111660/2018-for early hearing)

Date : 29-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 111660/2018 in C.A. Nos. 3278-79/2009

This is an application for early hearing of the civil appeals.

Let the matter be listed in the month of January, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Assistant Registrar