

ITEM NO.104, 104.1-104.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3181/2009

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17727/2008 (IX)

C.A. No. 3278-3279/2009 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20915/2008 (IX)

C.A. No. 3185/2009 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 19398-19399/2008 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20228-20230/2008 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 27740/2011 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28496/2011 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28042/2011 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 30476/2011 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 619/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12238-12239/2014 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12241-12242/2014 (IX)

Date : 16-01-2020

These appeals/SLPs. were  
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

**For Appellant(s)/  
Respondent(s)**

**Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya A Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.**

**Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish pandey, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s)**

**Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR**

**Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR**

**Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR**

**Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR**

**Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR**

**Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR**

**M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR**

**Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Nitya Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Taj Bahadur, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**As requested, list after four weeks.**

**[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.**

**[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR**