

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3181/2009

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17727/2008 (IX)

C.A. No. 3278-3279/2009 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20915/2008 (IX)

C.A. No. 3185/2009 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 19398-19399/2008 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20228-20230/2008 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 27740/2011 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28496/2011 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28042/2011 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 30476/2011 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 619/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12238-12239/2014 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12241-12242/2014 (IX)

Date : 04-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Parties

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter to come up after the issue in C.A. No.5674 of
2009 is decided. Adjourn sine die. The parties are given liberty
to move the Court after decision of the aforesaid issue.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER