

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3181/2009

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY CA NO. 3278-79 OF 2009, SC NO. 17727 OF 2008, SC NO. 20915 OF 2008, 19398-99 OF 2008 AND SC NO. 20228-30 OF 2008 TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT ON 02.09.2022 IN VIEW OF COURT OF REGISTRAR ORDER DATED 20.07.2022))

WITH

C.A. No. 3278-3279/2009 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20228-20230/2008 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 19398-19399/2008 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 17727/2008 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20915/2008 (IX)

Date : 02-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr Aaditya A Pande, Adv.
Mr Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr Durgesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Ms Adviteeya, Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Contd....

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr Amith J, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Ms Adviteeya, Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr M.Y.Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Ms Adviteeya, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr Aaditya A Pande, Adv.
Mr Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr Durgesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3278-3279/2009

C.A. No. 3278/2009

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.9, who is reported to have died.

C.A. No. 3279/2009

Respondent nos. 2 and 6 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 20228-20230/2008

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 to 3, 5,6

Contd....

and 8 to 16 in SLP(C) No.20228/2008, unserved respondent nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.20229/2008 and unserved respondent nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No.20230/2008.

Respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No. 20228-20229/2008 and respondent no.7 in SLP(C) No.20228/2008 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 19398-19399/2008

SLP(C) No. 19398/2008

Respondent nos.1,4,7 and 13 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 and 8 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.2,3,6 and 9 to 12.

SLP(C) No. 19399/2008

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 17727/2008

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 to 5.

Contd....

Respondent no.6 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 20915/2008

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 to 4 and 6 to 9.

Respondent no.5 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List on 13.10.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar