

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3181/2009

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP. BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3185/2009 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12238-12239/2014 (IX)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014

SLP(C) No. 12241-12242/2014 (IX)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014

SLP(C) No. 17727/2008 (IX)

C.A. No. 3278-3279/2009 (IX)

IA No. 28322/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 20915/2008 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 19398-19399/2008 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20228-20230/2008 (IX)

Date : 30-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AORMr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR  
Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kanwa, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent(s) who is stated to be on his legs before another Court.

List on 24.01.2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)