

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 3181/2009

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP. BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17727/2008 (IX)C.A. No. 3278-3279/2009 (IX)

IA No. 28322/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

SLP(C) No. 20915/2008 (IX)C.A. No. 3185/2009 (IX)SLP(C) No. 19398-19399/2008 (IX)SLP(C) No. 20228-20230/2008 (IX)SLP(C) No. 12238-12239/2014 (IX)SLP(C) No. 12241-12242/2014 (IX)

IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 03-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Sanyukta N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. D. Aswathaman, Adv.

Mr. Atharva D. Kale, Adv.

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande , AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Ms. Damini Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. K M Nataraj, Ld., A.S.G.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kanwa, Adv.
Mr. R R Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. S.n Terdal, Aor, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Sanyukta N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. D. Aswathaman, Adv.
Mr. Atharva D. Kale, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Saket Mone, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mrs. Perna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Rickin Dang, Adv.
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Sanyukta N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. D. Aswathaman, Adv.

Mr. Atharva D. Kale, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**The present appeals will not be taken up for hearing today but
they will remain on Board.**

**(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**